EAFR-101 Arc Point Sensor Relay User Manual
MN026004EN
ii EAFR-101 Arc Point Sensor Relay User Manual   MN026004EN   February 2016   www.eaton.com
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
The information, recommendations, descriptions and safety notations in this document are based on Eaton Corporation’s
(“Eaton”) experience and judgment and may not cover all contingencies. If further information is required, an Eaton sales
office should be consulted. Sale of the product shown in this literature is subject to the terms and conditions outlined in
appropriate Eaton selling policies or other contractual agreement between Eaton and the purchaser.

EPROM – Erasable programmable read only memory
HW – Hardware
LED – Light emitting diode
LV – Low voltage
ms – Millisecond
MV – Medium voltage
NC – Normally closed
NO – Normally open
PMSG - Permanent magnet synchronous generator
Rx - Receiver
SF - System failure
SW - Software
Tx - Transceiver
uP - Microprocessor
2. General
The Eaton Arc Flash Relay 101 (EAFR-101) is a sophisticated
micro-processor based arc flash protection relay including
complete self-supervision functionality.  It is designed to
minimize the damage caused by an arcing fault (arc flash) by
sensing light from the point sensor and tripping the circuit

13. Ordering Codes
Eaton Catalog Number Eaton Style Number Part Number Description
EAFR-110P 65C2010G01 Current, point sensor unit
EAFR-110F 65C2010G02 Current, fiber loop sensor unit
EAFR-101 65C2010G03 Point Sensor unit
EAFR-101D 65C2010G04 Point Sensor unit, DIN Rail mounted
EAFR-102 65C2010G06 Fiber loop sensor unit
EAFR-110PB 65C2010G07 Current, point sensor unit, NC Trip Relay
EAFR-110FB 65C2010G08 Current, fiber loop sensor unit, NC Trip Relay
EAFR-101B 65C2010G09 Point Sensor unit, NC Trip Relay
EAFR-101DB 65C2010G10 Point Sensor unit, DIN Rail mounted, NC Trip Relay
EAFR-102B 65C2010G11 Fiber loop sensor unit, NC Trip Relay
EAFR-01-A 65C2011G01 Arc light point Sensor - 8,000 Lux
EAFR-01-B 65C2011G02 Arc light point Sensor - 25,000 Lux
EAFR-01-C 65C2011G03 Arc light point Sensor - 50,000 Lux
EAFR-06-10 65C2013G01 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 10 m (32.81 ft)
EAFR-06-15 65C2013G02 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 15 m (49.21 ft)
EAFR-06-20 65C2013G03 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 20 m (65.62 ft)
EAFR-06-25 65C2013G04 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 25 m (82.02 ft)
EAFR-06-30 65C2013G05 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 30 m (93.43ft)
EAFR-06-35 65C2013G06 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 35 m (114.83 ft)
EAFR-06-40 65C2013G07 Arc light plastic fiber sensor - 40 m (131.23 ft)
EAFR-07-10 65C2014G01 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 10 m (32.81 ft)
EAFR-07-15 65C2014G02 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 15 m (49.21 ft)
EAFR-07-20 65C2014G03 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 20 m (65.62 ft)
EAFR-07-25 65C2014G04 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 25 m (82.02 ft)
EAFR-07-30 65C2014G05 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 30 m (93.43ft)
EAFR-07-35 65C2014G06 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 35 m (114.83 ft)
EAFR-07-40 65C2014G07 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 40 m (131.23 ft)
EAFR-07-45 65C2014G08 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 45 m (147.64 ft)
EAFR-07-50 65C2014G09 Arc light glass fiber sensor - 50 m (164.05 ft)
EAFR-08-10 65C2015G01 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 10 m (32.81 ft)
EAFR-08-15 65C2015G02 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 15 m (49.21 ft)
EAFR-08-20 65C2015G03 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 20 m (65.62 ft)
EAFR-08-25 65C2015G04 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 25 m (82.02 ft)
EAFR-08-30 65C2015G05 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 30 m (93.43ft)
EAFR-08-35 65C2015G06 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 35 m (114.83 ft)
EAFR-08-40 65C2015G07 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 40 m (131.23 ft)
EAFR-08-45 65C2015G08 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 45 m (147.64 ft)
EAFR-08-50 65C2015G09 Arc light glass fiber sensor (High Temperature) - 50 m (164.05 ft)
25
13. Ordering Codes
EAFR-101 Arc Point Sensor Relay User Manual   MN026004EN   February 2016   www.eaton.com
Notes: